

**VILLAGE OF RUIDOSO**

**ITB #2023-017B Grindstone Canyon Dam Principal Spillway and North Dam Crest Concrete Repair Project  
Bid Opening 7/20/23 @ 10:00 AM Local Time**

**Bid Schedule**

**Company Name**  
Structural Preservation Systems,  
LLC

**Company Name**  
Hasse Contracting Co., Inc

<u>Item</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Work &amp; Material</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>
1	01 71 13	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	Lump Sum	\$ 165,421.40	\$ 165,421.40	\$ 172,000.00	\$ 172,000.00
2	03 81 10	Saw cut perimeter of each repair area, approx. 1" deep, in areas S1 through S10 on principal spillway chute face	800	Linear feet	\$ 9.15	\$ 7,320.00	\$ 35.40	\$ 28,320.00
3	03 81 10	Remove and dispose of damaged concrete and reinforcement, 1" to 3" deep in areas S1 through S10 on principal spillway chute face	70	Cubic feet	\$ 1,298.00	\$ 90,860.00	\$ 3,760.00	\$ 263,200.00
4	03 81 10	Remove and dispose of damaged concrete and reinforcement, 6" deep, in area S11 at bottom of principal spillway chute face	34	Cubic yards	\$ 9,864.75	\$ 335,401.50	\$ 6,230.00	\$ 211,820.00
5	03 81 10	Remove and retain four survey monuments and remove and dispose of concrete and reinforcement in repair area D1 on north dam crest	8910	Square Feet	\$ 2.10	\$ 18,711.00	\$ 15.25	\$ 135,877.50
6	03 81 10	Remove and dispose of concrete curbs and reinforcement in repair areas D2 on north dam crest	9	Cubic yards	\$ 10,851.30	\$ 97,661.70	\$ 2,360.00	\$ 21,240.00

**Bid Schedule**

**Company Name**  
**Structural Preservation Systems, LLC**

**Company Name**  
**Hasse Contracting Co., Inc**

<u>Item</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Work &amp; Material</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>
7	03 01 10	Concrete Repair Type 1: Furnish and install materials for repair of damaged concrete in areas S1 through S10 on principal spillway chute face	70	Cubic Feet	\$ 865.35	\$ 60,574.50	\$ 1,940.00	\$ 135,800.00
8	03 30 00	Concrete Repair Type 2: Furnish and install concrete and reinforcement for replacement of facing panels in repair areas S11 on bottom of principal spillway chute face	34	Cubic yards	\$ 6,972.45	\$ 237,063.30	\$ 4,360.00	\$ 148,240.00
9	03 37 20	Concrete Repair Type 3: Furnish and install repair materials for placement of the epoxy polymer concrete overlay in repair area D1 on north dam crest. Reinstall four survey monuments	1000	Square Yards	\$ 146.40	\$ 146,400.00	\$ 84.55	\$ 84,550.00
10	03 30 00	Concrete Repair Type 4: Furnish and install concrete and reinforcement for replacement of curbs in areas D2 on north dam crest	9	Cubic yards	\$ 7,688.65	\$ 69,197.85	\$ 6,935.00	\$ 62,415.00
11	33 46 40	Furnish and install 12-inch wide prefabricated geocomposite drains behind the 6-inch thick facing panels over repair areas S11 on the downstream face at the bottom of the principal spillway chute	450	Linear Feet	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,800.00	\$ 25.90	\$ 11,655.00



**Bid Schedule**

<b>Company Name</b> <b>Structural Preservation Systems, LLC</b>
--

<b>Company Name</b> <b>Hasse Contracting Co., Inc</b>
--

<u>Item</u>	<u>Section</u>	<u>Work &amp; Material</u>	<u>Qty</u>	<u>Units</u>	<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>
List of Subcontractors for compliance with NM Subcontractor's Fair Practices Act					Pass	
Equipment Suppliers list					Pass	
Resident Contractor Certificate if seeking preference 8%					No	
Resident Veteran Contractor Certificate if seeking preference 10%					No	

<u>Unit Price</u>	<u>Total Amount</u>
Pass	
Pass	
Yes	
No	